[Commendation of the International Union of Elevator Constructors Local No. 8]

Resolution commending the International Union of Elevator Constructors Local No. 8, on the occasion of its 100 year anniversary, for a century of service to the elevator constructors of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The International Union of Elevator Constructors (IUEC) Local No.8 is the San Francisco branch of the 25,000-member IUEC located in the United States and Canada; and,

WHEREAS, The mission of the IUEC and that of the IUEC Local No. 8 is to protect workers' rights to organize and self-govern without discrimination based on race, religion, sex, age, color, creed or national origin; and,

WHEREAS, The IUEC Local No. 8 will celebrate its 100<sup>th</sup> anniversary on September 14, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, The IUEC Local No. 8 should be commended for dedicating 100 years to the protection of elevator constructors' rights; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the IUEC Local No. 8, on the occasion of its 100 year anniversary, for a century of service to the elevator constructors of San Francisco.



File Number:

021266

**Date Approved** 

## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

| July 22, 2002 | Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED                                     |  |
|---------------|--|--|
|               | Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, C<br>Sandoval, Yee<br>Absent: 1 - Newsom | Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,   |
| I             | File No. 021266  | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 22, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
|               | AUG 0 2 2002   | Gloria L. Young<br>Clerk of the Board  |

**Date Passed:**